Jun take 192 WTS 74 File 2004

State of Idaho



DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

1301 North Orchard Street, Boise, ID 83706 - P.O. Box 83720, Boise, ID 83720-0098 Phone: (208) 327-7900 Fax: (208) 327-7866 Web Site: www.idwr.state.id.us

> DIRK KEMPTHORNE Governor KARL J. DREHER Director

April 29, 2004

Lynn Herbst P.O. Box 21 Tendoy, ID 83468

Re: Regulation of Water Right no. 74-741

Dear Mr. Herbst:

On April 28, 2004, Rick Sager (Sager), Watermaster for Water District No. 74, Lemhi River, sent the Idaho Department of Water Resources (IDWR) a letter discussing his attempts to regulate water right no. 74-741. I understand that you are an owner of the water right. Sager's letter states that diversion of water under water right no. 74-741 must be curtailed to satisfy downstream water rights. Sager stated that, when he attempted to regulate the water right, you told him to stay off your property "now and forever."

Idaho Code § 42-607 instructs the watermaster of a water district to "distribute the waters of the public stream, streams or water supply, comprising a water district, among the several ditches taking water therefrom according to the prior rights of each respectively, in whole, or in part, and to shut and fasten, or cause to be shut or fastened, under the direction of the department of water resources, the headgates of the ditches or other facilities for diversion of water from such stream, streams or water supply, when in times of scarcity of water it is necessary to do so in order to supply the prior rights of others in such stream or water supply..."

The watermaster has the authority to go onto the lands of another to regulate the diversions of water from the Lemhi River.

I reviewed the records of IDWR related to water right 74-741. All of the records dating back to the Lemhi Adjudication document a priority date of January 8, 1908. The water right authorizes diversion of water from the Lemhi River. Some of the documents refer to an exchange from an unnamed source.

The Lemhi River at the point of diversion for your water right is within Water District No. 74. Rick Sager, Watermaster for Water District No. 74, regulates the water rights of the Lemhi River. If the watermaster is unable to deliver water rights bearing priority dates that are earlier than January 8, 1908, the watermaster must curtail diversion of your water right. Even if you are diverting water from another water source in an exchange, water can only be diverted Lynn Herbst April 29, 2004 Page 2

from the other source if water can be delivered to you from the Lemhi River based on the priority of your water right.

Despite the harshness of curtailment, I've instructed Rick Sager to shut off your diversion of water under water right no. 74-741 until a January 8, 1908 water right can be delivered from the Lemhi River. You should allow Sager access to regulate the diversion of your water. If necessary, law enforcement can escort Rick Sager onto your property. I trust, however, that you will allow Sager to do his job.

If you own other water rights that are deliverable, I ask that you present the information about the water rights to the watermaster. Sager, perhaps in concert with Bob Foster of Salmon, should review any additional water rights you may own and determine the deliverability of the rights. After their review, if questions linger about the water rights, they should be referred to this office.

Respectfully,

Cary Spackman

Gary Spackman Chief, Water Allocation Bureau

cc. Bob Foster Rick Sager Tim Luke

04/28/2004

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Adjudication Recommendation Report 74-741 V1

	Adjudication Recommendation Report 74-741 V1
WATER RIGHT NUMBER:	74-741 V1
<u>Owner Type</u>	Name and Address
Original Owner	EMMA HERBST BOX 259 RT 1 SALMON, ID 83467 (208)756-3107
Original Owner	JOHN F HERBST BOX 259 RT 1 SALMON, ID 83467 (208)756-3107
Current Owner	LYNN A HERBST PO BOX 21 TENDOY, ID 83468 (208)756-2584
Current Owner	ROBIN R HERBST PO BOX 21 TENDOY, ID 83467 (208)756-2584
Attorney	SHERMAN F FURY III 116 N CENTER ST SALMON, ID 83467 (208)756-2577
Priority Date: 01/08/1908	}
Basis: Decreed	
Status: Active	
Courses	Tributary
<u>Source</u> LEMHI RIVER	SALMON RIVER
Beneficial Use	From To Diversion Rate Annual Volume
IRRIGATION	03/15 to 11/15 4.300 CFS
STOCKWATER	01/01 to 12/31 0.060 CFS
	Total Diversion: 4.300 CFS
Location of Point(s) of Dive LEMHI RIVER LEMHI County	ersion SE1/4NW1/4 Sec. 29, Twp 19N, Rge 24E, B.M.
<u>Place of Use</u> IRRIGATION	
Twp Rge Sec <u> NE N₩</u> 19N 24E 17 	NE NW SW SE SE I 1 SW SW SE NE NW SE NU SE NU SE NU SE SE NU SE SE I Totals 1 SU
19N 24E 20 	34.0 11.0 4.0 26.0 6.0 81.0

Page 1

04/28/2004

Page 2

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Adjudication Recommendation Report 74-741 V1

Total Acres: 143 STOCKWATER same as IRRIGATION

Conditions of Approval:

1. C18 This partial decree is subject to such general provisions necessary for the definition of the rights or for the efficient administration of the water rights as may be ultimately determined by the Court at a point in time no later than the entry of a final unified decree. Section 42-1412(6), Idaho Code.

Remarks:

- 1. Place of Use This right authorizes the irrigation of 143.1 total acres.
 - Irrigation

Comments:

1. dsmith 3/29/2004 Recommendation Comment: Based on Lemhi Decree

Dates and Other Information:

Decreed Date: Enlargement Use Priority Date: Enlargement Statute Priority Date: Defendant: Plaintiff: Civil Case Number: Judicial District: Notice of Error Flag: State or Federal: S Owner Name Connector: OR Water District Number: Generic Max Rate Per Acre: Generic Max Volume Per Acre: Swan Fails Trust or Nontrust: Swan Falls Dismissed: DLE Act Number: Carey Act Number: Mitigation Plan: False Combined Use Limits:

Total Acres: 143

-

	Post-it* Fax Note 7671	Date c/ /2.1/04 pages 2
	To GARY Spactman	From Bub FEETER
	Co./Dept.	Co.
an a	, Phone #	Phone II
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Fax #	Fax #
April-28-200	04	
		na 1986 na bana na
		на такомичар струковата
On April 25,2	2004 I NOTIFIED A	yun HerBST
	Cutting Back PRio	-
	Ne was Losing	
	Ecalled MR. HepB.	
2	= was Turning Him	-
	Had CURTAiled \$ 1000	,
_ 4	ed No Because I	U
	te water. The was	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	another dearee wi	
	oppisite sides of	
	n an issue with He	
_	Yeurs. He Nus sta	^
	RigHT To be on iti	
and stay oF.	F That I am on L	4 picking
on Him.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·····
I asked	BOB Foster To check	Cinto This
matter. I w.	as Told That Glen	Sauton and
ROXANNE BROW	IN FROM THE I DUIK	Called
	that I Had author	
—	ulute This Water.	
		(1) Γετινοιτικός το του που το ποιοιομού που ποιοιομού το το ποιοιομού μεταγραφίας μεταγραφίας το του ποιοιομού το ποιοιομού τ Ποιοιομού το ποιοιομού το ποιοιομού Ποιοιομού το ποιοιομού το ποιοιομο ποιοιομού το ποιοιομού το ποιοιομού το ποιοιομού το ποιοιομού το ποιοιομο το ποιοιομο το ποιοιομο το ποιοιομομο το ποιοιομο το ποιοιομο Εποιοιομο το ποιοιομο ποιοιο Εποιοιομο το ποιοιομο το ποι Εποιοιομ
an an ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an		
	annan an marana ar a sa ta ta anna an marana an an anna an an an an an an an an a	
ին ու չիս, որ ոն համում ու տաստում ու ապացացվուլ, ու	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

AT apprentity 4:00 pm on April 27 I appived at said ditet and was CONT-ROAT-2 By Lynn and Was Told To stay OFF His PROPERTY NOW and FOREVER. HE STATED THAT The WATER Had Never Been Called on BeFore and That I was only picking on Him, I STATED THAT I wan Third For The Last Three years with The same Response But Ned just tound out That I Had the RigHT and Was just doing my Job. Rather Thun Jurther problems I KEFTAND Called IDWR. The water in question is 74-741 1908 PRIORity Kick Suger Water-moster Dist 74 Lynn WerBST P.O. Box 21 Tendoy, Id 83468 د. در ۱۹۹۰ میلید است. در این ۱۹۹۹ اور ۱۹۹۹ میلید است. در این ۱۹۹۹ میلید از ۱۹۹۹ میلید از ۱۹۹۹ میلید از ۱۹۹۹ میلید PNONE # (208) 256-2584